



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2753 OF 2023
[Bhanumati Vs. Prakash]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
	Mr. A.M. Saraogi, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Subodh Desai, Advocate a/w. Preeti Gada, Jitendra Gupta, Vanshika Mahajan for the Respondent No.1. Mr.N.B. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 07th NOVEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned Mediator has sent a report mentioning that the mediation was not successful between the Petitioner and the Respondent No.1. The Petitioner is 91 year old, who is mother of the Respondent No.1. She is facing prosecution at the instance of the Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to 15.12.2023. Till then, the trial Court shall not proceed against the Petitioner.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)