



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2753 OF 2023**

Bhanumati M. Kabali ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Prakash M. Kabali and Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi a/w. Adv. Priti Rao for the Petitioner.  
Mr.Subodh Desai, Sr. Advocate a/w. Adv. Vanshika Mahajan i/b  
Preeti Gada & Associates for the Respondent No.1.  
Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent No.2/State.

.....

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 20.01.2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. List the petition on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2026 at 5.00 p.m. in Chamber.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**