



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2753 OF 2023

Bhanumati M. Kabali ...Petitioner
V/s.
Prakash M. Kabali & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi for the Petitioner.
Ms Preeti Gada for Respondent No.1
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.
PSI Rajendra Shinde, Malabar Hill Police Station is present.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.03.2026.
(In Chamber)

P.C. :

1. List on 17th March 2026 at 5.00 p.m **in Chamber.**
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]